STAMAE

ECO
WEEDKILLER

Varaosakirja
Spare parts book
Ersatzteilbuch

PRO3 SP

GMR maskiner a/s
Saturnvej 17
DK-8700 Horsens

GMRE T ok
AV,
Care for the ground WVE Y EIR




STAMAE

Sisallys / Content / Inhalt

KV13195 — PROB SP ..ottt sttt sttt sieessteesstessmbessbaessnsesssbaessaessnsaessssessnsessssasssssesssessssuesssaeses 4
KV13041 - Rungon varustelu / Frame assembly / RUMPFaUSIUSTUNG.....ccoeeererenienieierieineeesesesesiesieeenns 5
KV13033 - Paineilmalinja / Compressed air line / Druckluftleitung.........ccoceeeverenenienienieieeeenenesenienieeenes 7
KV13193 - Vesilinja / Water line / WasSerleituNg........cocoeveriiirininininiieicicieieeniceesresseteseeeee e ssessenne 11
KV13045 - Suojapellit / Cover plates / ADAeCKPlatten........c.ccueeeereneninieniiiiieinenecrcteceeeee e 16
KV13079 - Kasittelyvarsi / Treatment lance / Behandlungslanze ..........cococcvevieinininininincninineneneniennenns 18
KV13366 - Varustelu kompressori / Compressor assembly / Kompressorbaugruppe.........cocceeveveevenvennnene 19

GMR maskiner a/s
Saturnvej 17
DK-8700 Horsens

Tel. +45 7564 3611

G M R www.gmr.dk
S T MELEE




STAMAE

Laitevalmistaja / Manufacturer / der Hersteller:

WK FINLAND OY

www.ecoweedkiller.com

Venakontie 4, 74130 lisalmi
FINLAND
Business ID: FI31531998

Varaosia varten, ota yhteytta paikalliseen jalleenmyyjaasi tai laitevalmistajaan:
For spare parts, contact your local dealer or manufacturer:

Flr Ersatzteile wenden Sie sich an lhren Handler oder Hersteller:

GMR maskiner a/s
Saturnvej 17
DK-8700 Horsens

Tel. +45 7564 3611

G M R www.gmr.dk
AV, )

Careforthe ground WVE Y EIR




KV13195 - PRO3 SP

STAMARE

i ] 1 3 ] ] I 5 J 6 7 [ ) T
TEMT Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TaHSGHENG: | Translation GER Listitieto / Definition Qry.
1 KV13041 RUNGON VARUSTELU FRAME ASSEMBLY RUMPFAUSRUSTUNG PRO3SP 1 |F
2 KV13033 PAINEILMALINJA COMPRESSER AIR LINE DRUCKLUFTLEITUNG PRO3SP 1
3 KV13193 VESILINJA WATER LINE WASSERLEITUNG PRO3 SP 1
4 KV 13045 SUOJAPELLIT COVER PLATES ABDECKPLATTEN PRO2 SP 1
5 KV13079 Varustelu kasittelyvarsi Treatment lance completet B%hggnggﬁgignnze PRO3SP 1
E
D D
G é
B
A Code -Koodl Favays -0t 4,172,200 A
ECO KV13195 S T
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision 1SO
WEEDKILLER PRO3 SP S
T ASEETI0 B 171
GMREAE ! : . .

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

SIEARS

4



STAMARE

KV13041 - Rungon varustelu / Frame assembly / Rumpfausriistung

] 7 [ 3 J 4 % 5 [ 6

B
Code - Koodi Paivays - Date ]4 '12 2020 A
KV13041 =
EC D [suunn.~Design )
Name - Nimi N Revisio - Revision H@SO
WEEDKILLER | RUNGON VARUSTELU / FRAME ASSEMBLY / RUMPFAUSRUSTUNG PRO3 SP
S A3¥men]i10 [he 172
GMRE -

Care for the ground

7 \ g ;

5




STAMARE

i | | 3 1 l 5 1 7 [ 8
T Koodi / Code Kuvaus Transiation ENG | Trarsiation GER Liséitieto / Definition Qrv.
1 KV12421 RUNKO FRAME Grundrahmen 1
3 KV12431 Sivutuki Side support SeitenstUtze 2
4 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw M8x20 DIN 6921 18
5 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUYI Hex. flange screw Méx16 DIN 6921 3
6 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 12
7 KV12979 AKKU BATTERY Batterie 12V 21Ah 1
8 KV12019 Akkukiinnike 1 Battery bracket 1 Batteriehalterung 1 1
9 KV12065 Akkukiinnike 2 Battery bracket 2 Batteriehalterung 2 1
L1 10 KW12067 Akkukiinnike 3 Battery bracket 3 Batteriehalterung 3 1
11 KW12981 Ohjausboksi Control box Kontrollkasten PRO3 SP 1
12 Ristiuraruuvi Screw M4x20 DIN 7985 4
ol 13 DIN 9021 KORILAATTA Washer 45 DIN 9021 4
14 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M4 DIN 985 4
15 KW13035 Ohjausboksiteline Conftrol box bracket Schaltkastenhalterung 1
L1 16 Kv11757 Sidontalenkki Binding loop Bindungsschleife =
17 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw Méx16 DIN 933 4
18 KV11959 Pohjakumi Base rubber Grundgummi 9
Cl 9 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI resockel ggrtér\)\tersunk hesd M8x20 DIN 7991 18
20 KWV13197 Pohjalevy Bottom plate Bodenplatte 1
1 21 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw Méx12 DIN 933 4
A Code - Koodi KV1304] I:MYSA bate 14.12.2020
ECO o
WEEDKILLER RUNGON VARUSTELU / FRAME ASSEMBLY / RUMPFAUSRUSTUNG PROBSP| G@s0
G M R | ; . | - l I T 3oe==1:10 fe  2/2

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

S

IS

6



STAMARE

KV13033 - Paineilmalinja / Compressed air line / Druckluftleitung

] 2 [ 3 | 1 i 5 [ 3 | 7 \ 8 T
F F
E =
D D
c G
B B
A Code - Koodi Favays -0ate ]().]2.2070 A
—_— KV13033 el
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H,@mo
WEEDKILLER PAINEILMALINJA / COMPRESSER AIR LINE / DRUCKLUFTLETUNG PRO3 SP
S AJ¥==Ti10 B 174
GMRB = =

7 [ 8 |,
Carefortheground VEISIEARS

7



STAMARE

T 7] \ 5 g 7 8 T
|
F F
E £
SCALE 1:5
DETAIL o
D SCALE 1:5 D
C C
B B
- ¢ DETAIL & o
P SCALE 1:5
A Code - Koodi Favays -0ate ]().] 2.2020 A
@y' ECD KV] 3033 [Suurn. - Design
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision
DETAIL c WEEDKILLER | PAINFILMALINIA 7 COMPRESSER AIR LINE / DRUCKLUFTLETUNG PRO3 SP @0
SCALE 1:5 o A3 tmmee=T0 10 [ 274
[ 2 | 4 [ 5 | 6 [

GMR@

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

VE e

8



STAMARE

i | l 3 2 l 5 [ 8 7 I
TEA T Koodi / Code Kuvaus Transiation ENG | Trarsiation GER Liséitieto / Definition QrY.
Fl 1 KV12963 Paineilmasdilic Compressed air fank Druckiuftbehditer 50 Itr 1
2 KV12959 Regulaattori Regulator Regler 1
| 3 KV1296] Kiinnikepari regulaattorille Braickerts for reguiator el 1
4 7017 08 04 Nippa Adaptor Adapter T/4"Fx1/2" M 2
5 7503 0008 TULPPA PLUG Stecker 1/2" WA 2
£ 6 70020404 Nippa Adaptor Adapter 1/4" Mx 1/4" M 6
7 56010104 Kumiterdsprikka Rublber steel washer Gummi Stahlscheibe /4 8
8 KV13049 Paineilmaletku 2 Compressed air hose 2 Druckluftschlauch 2 1
1 9 7503 00 06 TULPPA PLUG Stecker 3/8" M 1
10 KV12975 Turvaventtiili Safety valve Sicherheitsventil 12 bar 1
11 7403 04 04 T-nippa T-adaptor T-Adapter 1/4" Mox 1/4" Mx1/4"F ADJ. 1
Dl 12 7413 04 04 T-nippa T-adaptor T-Adapter T/4" Mo /4" Mox 1 /4" M ADJ. 1
13 7203 04 04 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter 1/4" Mx F
14 7008 04 04 Nippa Adaptor Adapter 1/4"Fx1/4" M
15 70110404 LITIN CONNECTOR Konnektor BSP 1/4" F 47
17 5C103205152 Paineilmanippa Compressed dir nipple Drucklufthippel 1/4" M 1
18 KV12973 Kela Coil Spule 12V - KV12791 1
o 19 KV12971 Magneettiventtiili Solenoid valve Magnetventil 12V 174" 1
20 7204 0404 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter 1/4" Mx1/4"M ADJ. 3
— 21 KWV13009 TAKAISKUVENTTIILI NON-RETURN VALVE ROckschlagwventil BSPT1/4"F-0,5 bar 2
22 KWV13053 Paineilmaletku 3 Compressed dair hose 3 Druckluftschlauch 3 1
23 7002 06 06 Nippa Adaptor Adapter 3/8" M x3/8" M 1
B 24 562017 22 Kuparitiiviste Copper sedl Kupferdichtung 17 x22 x 1,5 mm 1
25 KV13051 Paineilmaletku 1 Compressed cir hose 1 Druckluftschlauch 1 1
26 KW12703 KIINNIKE FASTENER Befestigung 1
A Code - Koodi K\/ _l 3033 |;éivéys- Tt 10.12.2000
ECO hewm et
WEEDKILLER | PAINEILMALINJA / COMPRESSER AR LINE / DRUCKLUFTLEITUNG PRO3 SP f@s0
B AJmm=eT 10 fem 374
GMR@ ! EEES R

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

VEISE

9



STAMAE

{ [ 2 [ 3 1 I 5 [ 3 [ 7 [ 8 T
MM Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TSR HEN: | Translation GER Liséifieto / Definition Qry.
F| 27 KV12701 Magneettiventiili Solenoid valve Magnetventil H&yry - Steam - Dampf 1 |F
28 KV12967 Varoventiili Safety valve Sicherheitsventil 1/4" M 3,0 bar 1
29 KV12969 Varoventtiili Safety valve Sicherheitsventil 1/4" M 1,0 bar 1
30 56201319 Kupatitiiviste Copper seal Kupferdichtung 13x19x1,5 6 [
31 7414 04 04 L-nippa Ll-adaptor L-Adapter BSP 3/8" M x M x M 1
32 KV13055 Paineilmaletku 4 Compressed air hose 4 Druckluftschlauch 4 1
B33 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw Méx16 DIN 6921 2 |E
34 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw M8x20 DIN 6921 6
- 35 Ristivraruuvi Screw M4x20 DIN 7985 2
36 83600001 Painemittari Pressure gauge Druckanzeige 0-10 bar, 1/4" M 1
D D
G &
.
B l B
kS
A Code -Koodi Favays -0t 1().]12.2020 A
KV13033 A
ECD Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision 6@50
WEEDKILLER | PAINEILMALINJA / COMPRESSER AIR LINE / DRUCKLUFTLETUNG PRO3 SP
e AJ¥eRT10 [ 474
2 3 4 [ 5 [ é [

GMRE !

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W[EIE0]E N

0



STAMAE

KV13193 - Vesilinja / Water line / Wasserleitung

Code - Koodi

KV13193 Pavays -0ate 5 12 2020 A

ECO S T

Revisio - Revis H@lso

WEEDKILLER VESILINJA / WATER LINE / WASSERLEITUNG PRO3 SP
7 S A3¥meT1:10 |ee 175
GMRE [

Care for the ground

7 J 8 ;
"




STAMARE

1
F
E
D
&
DETAIL s
SCALE 1:5
B
ode - Koodi Paivays - Date 5.12.2020 A
KV13193
ECO a " Hak
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision E’@, |SO
WEEDKILLER VESILINJA / WATER LINE / WASSERLEITUNG PRO3 SP
y B A3Er 100 b 275
GMR@ ' e

Care for the ground

7 | g I
1

2




GMRE !

Care for the ground

STAMARE

| | 3 3 | 5 | 3 7 [ 8 i
A Kkoodi / Code Kuvaus Transiation ENG | Transiation GER Liséifieto / Definition Qry.
1 Kyv13025 Vesisdilio eristetty Water tank insulated Wassertank iscliert 300 L T |F
2 Kv13015 3-tie hana 3-way valve 3-Wege-ventil RST, 1/2"Fx FxF 1
3 Kv12647 Kiinnikelevy Bracket Halterung 1
4 Kv12987 Kohoanturi Water level sensor Wasserstandsensor 1" M L i
5 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw M8x16 DIN 933 2
6 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw M&x12 DIN 933 2
7 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw M10x35 DIN 933 2 r
8 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M&20 DIN 933 4
e 9 KORILAATTA Washer M8 DIN 440 4
10 KW12631 Kiinnityslevy 1 Mounting plate 1 Montageplatte 1 1
11 KW12629 Kiinnityslevy 2 Mounting plate 2 Montageplatte 2 1
12 KW12635 Kiinnityslevy 3 Mounting plate 3 Montageplatte 3 1 D
13 K\W12637 Kiinnityslevy 4 Mounting plate 4 Montageplatte 4 1
14 KWv10233 VIPU LEVER Hebel 1
15 Kyv12449 Kiinnityslevy 5 Mounting plate 5 Montageplatte 5 =i
16 Kv12451 Kelakotelo 1 Reel case 1 Rollenetui 1 1
17 Kw12453 Sivulevykelakotelo Side plate reel case Rollenhalter flr Seitenplatte 2
18 KW13003 Karamoottori Actuator Aktuator 12V, L=100 mm T [€
19 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M10 DIN 985 2
20 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M3 DIN 985 2
21 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw M&X20 DIN 6921 3B [
22 KUUSIORUUYVI Hex. Screw Méx70 DIN 931 2
23 ALUSLAATTA Washer Mé DIN 125 6
24 7090 08 08 Ldpivientinippa Adaptor Adapter 1/2" Mox 1/2" M 2 8
25 5555 44 10 X1 Pikaliitin A Quick coupling A schnelle Kopplung A BSP 3/4" F 1
26 7008 08 08 Jatkonippa Adaptor Adapter 1/2" Mx1/2" F 1
27 Kv13129 Ldmmityselementti Heating element Heizk&rper 2", 5 kW
28 K:v10887 Kuparitiiviste Copper sedl Kupferdichtung e
Code - Koodi Kv ] 3 _I 93 |;éivéys- Date 5 ] 22020 A
ECO e e
WEEDKILLER VESILINJA / WATER LINE / WASSERLEITUNG PRO3 SP E}@ISO
g ASme=e1:10 [ 3/9
3 4 | 5 [ 6 I

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

WSO D

3



STAMARE

i l [ 3 7 l [ g 7 l 8 T
TR Kkoodi / Code Kuvaus Transiation ENG | Transiation GER Liséifieto / Definifion Qry.
Fl 29 KWV12995 Temostaatti Thermostat Thermostat 1 |F
30 Kv13057 Vesiletku 1 Water hose 1 Wasserschlauch 1 1
31 7002 08 08 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter BSP 1/2" M x M 4
32 5620 2127 Kuparitiiviste Copper sedl Kupferdichtung 21 x27 x1,5mm 5
33 KW13059 Vesiletku 2 Water hose 2 Wasserschlauch 2 1
34 KW13001 Letkukela Hose reel Schlauchaufroller 1
E 35 K\V13061 Vesiletku 3 Watter hose 3 Wasserschiauch 3 ] |E
36 56201319 Kuparitiiviste Copper sedl Kupferdichtung 13x19%x15 2
I 37 7503 0004 TULPPA PLUG Stecker BSP 1/4" M 1
38 7204 0808 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter 90° 1/2" Mx 172" ADJ. 2
39 72030808 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter 90° BSP 1/2" M x F 1
D 40 Kv13011 Takaiskuventtiili Non-return valve ROckschlagventil 1/2" F-0,8bar 1 D
41 7007 08 08 Jatkonippa Adaptor Adapter 1/2' Fx1/2"F 1
42 7404 08 08 T-nippa T-adaptor T-Adapter 1/2" MxMxF 1
{43 7008 04 08 Jatkonippa Adaptor Adapter 1/4" Mx1/2" F Joss| =]
44 7011 0404 LITIN CONNECTOR Konnektor BSP 1/4"F 1
45 50710402 Supistushippa Adaptor Adapter BSP 1/4" Mx1/8"F 1
C| 46 Kv13094 Takaiskuventtiili Non-return valve ROckschlagventil BSP 1/8" M 1 |C
47 KW13092 Annostelupumppu Dosing pump 1
48 K\V13044 SAILS TANK Tank Descaling, 2L 1
49 Kyv12891 Lépivientiholkki Cable gland Kabelverschraubung M16x1,5 mm, 5-10mm =
50 KW12685 Vdlilevy Spacer Abstandshalter 3mm 1
51 KW12687 Vdlilevy Spacer Abstandshalter 2 mm 1
. 52 Kv12667 TELINE RACK Gestell 1 B
53 LUKKORUUYI Square neck bolf Méx16 DIN 603 3
{ 54 LUKKORUUYI Square neck bolf Mé&x30 DIN 603 2
55 Kv12941 KIINNIKE FASTENER Befestigung 2
56 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc Mé DIN 985 5
A Code - Kood Favays- 0t 5_12.0000 A
ECO e —= e
WEEDKILLER |  VESILINJA / WATER LINE / WASSERLETUNG PROBSP | . H@so
G ASme=1.10 Fe 4/
3 4 [ [ é [

GMRE !

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W T D

4



STAMAE

X [ 1 3 [ 4 I 5 [ 3 7 | 8 T
MEM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus T — Translation GER Liséifieto / Definition Qry.
F| 57 Ristiuraruuvi Screw M3x12 DIN 7985 2 |F
58 KV13039 Kiinnityskumi Mounting rubber Gummi montieren 1
59 KV13063 Kalkinpoistoletku 1 Descaling hose 1 Entkalkungsschlauch 1 L=75cm, KV130%6in price list 1
40 KV13065 Kalkinpoistoletku 2 Descaling hose 2 Entkalkungsschlauch 2 L =50 cm, KV13096 in price list 1
61 KV13067 Eristelevy 1 Insulation 1 Isolierung 1 1
62 KV13071 Eristelevy 3 Insulation 3 Isolierung 3 1
B 63 KV13073 Eristelevy 4 Insulation 4 Isolierung 4 1 |E
64 KV13075 Eristelevy 5 Insulation 5 Isolierung 5 1
| 65 KV13077 Eristelevy é Insulation 6 Isolierung 6 1
66 KV13069 Eristelevy 2 Insulation 2 Isolierung 2 1
D D
16
B
DETAIL ¢
SCALE 1:5
DETAIL &
SCALE 1:5
A Code - Koodi Favays -Date 5 19 2020 A
KV13193 ]
DETAIL f ECO il
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision 8@430
SCALE 1:5 WEEDKILLER VESILINJA / WATER LINE / WASSERLEITUNG PRO3 SP
% A3¥me=T:T0 R 575
GMRE ' —— T

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W[EIE0]E N

5



STAMARE

KV13045 - Suojapellit / Cover plates / Abdeckplatten

] | 2 | 3 \ 7
F F
L e
E i E
m DETAIL b |
SCALE 1:5
D D
C C
B B
DETAIL s
T DETAIL ¢ SCALE 1:5 L
SCALE 1:10
A Tode -Kood Favays -Date || 3 9020 A
KV 13045 S
ECD Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision 8@450
WEEDKILLER SUQJAPELLIT / COVER PLATES / ABDECKPLATTEN PRO3 SP
A3 E 0 e 172
GMR@ -

Carefortheground VEISIEARS
1

6



STAMA@

| \ 3 1 5 | g 7 | T
Koodi f Code Kunicius Trarskation ENG Translation GER Lisdtieto / Definition
Kv11981 Sivupelti oikea Side pane right Seiterwand rechits F
2 Kv11983 Sivupelti vasen Side panegl left Seitenw and links
3 Kv11995 Kattopelti Top panel Deckplatte
4 Kv11999 Takapelfi Back panel ROcCkseite |
5 Kv12011 Etukoppa Front cover Vorderseife
& Kv11971 Etupelti Fronmt olate Frontolatts 1
7 Kv12655 Letkuohjuri runko Frarme hose guide Rahmenschlauchflihning =
s} LUKKORUUVI Squdre neck bolt M&x20 DIN 403 4
b LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex, nut Nvloc hé DIN 985 4
10 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex, nut Nyloc MS DIN 985 8
11 Kyv12657 Ohjurirulla Guide rall FORrungsrolle 3
D 12 KUUSIORUUYI Hex, Screw Méx120 DIN 931 2 D
13 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex, nut Nvloc Mé DIN 985 12
14 Kn13047 Kierreakseli Threaded shaft Gewlindawelle 1
15 Kw12985 Kahva Handle Griff 21
14 Kw12989 KIINNIKEPARI Fostener pair Befestigungspaar 3
17 Ristiuraruuvi Screw MEX1Z DIN 7985 8
C| 18 Kv11993 Kiinnityskorvak e Mounting bracket Montagehaltening & |C
19 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUYI Hex, flange screw Méx14 DIN 4921 12
20 DIN 6521 LAIPPARUUYI Hex, flange screw MED DIN £521 43
] 21 KUUSIOKOLORUUYI MEXP0 15O EN 4762 & [
B B
A Tode - Foodi KV ] 3045 Eﬁivﬁys- Sete 17130090 A
nonn. - Nesgn.
ECD Hame - Himi Fievisio - Rewvision 8_@@0
WEEDKILLER SUOJAFELLIT / COVER PLATES / ABDECKPLATTEN PRC3E SP
wr Ad =100 B 277
=]

GMR I 1 2 3 7 | 5 | g | 7

Care for the ground
| STAMA | STENSBALLE | NESBO | ELKER |

[ 8
RIS




KV13079 - Kasittelyvarsi / Treatment lance / Behandlungslanze

STAMARE

) | | 3 \ 4 \ 5 | é \ 7 | 3
NEMT Koodi/ Code Kuvas Translation ENG | Translation GER Lstitieto / Definition Qry.
Fl 1 KV13024 Kasittelyvarsi Lance Lanze 1200 mm 1
2 KV12579 Suutin Nozzle Diise 180 mm 1
3 Kv13122 PYORA WHEEL Rad 20 mm 2
4 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. Screw M8x40 DIN 931 ?
5 ALUSLAATTA Washer M8 DIN 125 4
é LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 2
t7 K\V12859 SUOJA COVER Schutz L=415rmmx 17 mm 1
8 Kv12861 SUOJA COVER Schutz L=30 mim x 22 mm 2
Ll 9 KV13050 Kasittelypistooli Spray gun Spriihpistole RL22 1
D
C
b DETAIL s
SCALE 1:5
DETAIL A
SCALE 1:5
A Code - Koodi Favays -0t 5 11.9070
ECO (V15077 e "
WEEDKILLER KASITTELYVARS| / TREATMENT LANCE / BEHANDLUNGSLANZE @0
B ASEST2 P /1
GMR@ e

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

7 | 8 |,
W[EIEO]E N

8



STAMAE

KV13366 - Varustelu kompressori / Compressor assembly / Kompressorbaugruppe

: [ [ 3 i [ 5 [ 8 7 [ 8 T
Koodi/ Code Kuvaus Translation ENG | Translation GER Liséifieto / Definition QTY.
7008 04 04 Nippa Adaptor Adapter 1/4"F x 1/4" M 1 I
2 5620 13 19 Kuparitiiviste Copper seal Kupferdichtung 1819515 1
3 701104 04 LITIN CONNECTOR Konnektor BSP 1/4"F 1
4 KV13298 Kompressori Compressor Kompressor 1T [
5 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw MBx20 DIN 6921 6
6 KV13099 Kiinnityslevy Mounting plate Montageplatte 1
7 KV13201 Ohjausboksi kompressori Control box compressor Steuerkastenkompressor 1 E
8 KV12997 Paineanturi Pressure switch Druckschalter 1
Ll 9 7017 08 04 Nippa Adaptor Adapter 1/4"Fx 1/2' M 1
10 5601 01 04 Kumiterasprikka Rubber steel washer Gummi Stahlscheibe 1/4" 1
D D
" DETAIL .
SCALE 1:5
B
A Code -Koodl Favays -0t 1.2.907 ] A
ECD Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision a@,|so
SCALE 1:5 WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU KOMPRESSORI / COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY /
KOMPRESSORBAUGRUPPE e A3 Mmea] D0 R /1
[ 3 4 1 5 1 13

GMR@E

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

VB

19




STAMARE

0Ot] 021 03[ 041 o5 06 071 081 091 10 11 [ 12 131 1471 1517 161 171 18] 191 20 21 ] 221 23124
N X1-2 X1-=3 \
7 1
[ s J‘ 9 MODE ssé'ncu g‘ |
Mlo i 49 pe Y w4y 12 1\02 13 14 39 T M

Z\ K3 / - \JI/ / \ 2l
| 3% ad g é_:ﬁ:g/cumcz b4 2 4 - g \ \ 4 L
L 4 8 %% g N > g: ! . ! : - L
B L‘LL ¥ ) B A2 ‘% % § —
K Xigt O 5'(4 g:: K
X118 -1 . §¥ o g}
. 2 Ha 4
. 1 X114 §|§' BEI,
% £y 3
' vigaly 1S & .~ 4
J(/E;h 4 L. X1-6 b
Tl el b )
TlﬂQMEISTATi{ : i s
‘\{ sn GN
te é 14] 127" o4 e;t
- T2 K1 & 73—
L L3 A\‘iuzknusmr — ) N .
= [ R |
19395 an L %3 bs a )
Vouw suw s ~ALSH a -
o 14 ke a2 !277-——1% y A:SB
= e A ol o % 1 2 [ % ?GN éRD ékn
, Ve He H4 HS
OVER
H F[JE Pl Pa Pa H H 2¢ /\x/t}? VALVE w3 2 I;}II:LDVE
380V/50Hz DOSING |7
4 0 e
R1 R2
HEATER HEATER
EWK FINLAND OY Drawing no. Page Date Drawn by
/1 18.2.2022 TK
ECO WEEDKILLER | »ro 3se s ero 6se 11013 |—
G M R . ELECTRIC SCHEME

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

MESIEES




